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where cities are making a difference 





 



 



-



– world’s largest off-shore wind farm with 1,000 MW 
– electricity for 750,000 homes 
– 1.4m tonnes per year of CO2 emissions reductions 



– 7,500 employees and €4.9bn annual turnover 
– 100% renewable energy target by 2025 
– Total of €9 billion investment in renewables 

 
 



attitudes towards socio-technical innovation 







Don’t know 

Extremely 
conservative 

Highly innovative and 
experimental 

Innovative but 
constrained by 
budgets 

48% 

28% 

13% 

13% 







accelerating the green transition 







– €25m state funding 
– €75m private sector funding 
– €680m total federal government e-mobility funding 
– PLUS policy support related to Germany’s Energy Transition 



spatial planning and infrastructure investments 
 
















